Local school administrative units shall enter into an agreement with each 
2 participant in accordance with policies adopted by the Model Teacher Education 
3 Consortium's Policy Board. 
4 Section 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State 
5 Board of Education the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for the 
6 1997-98 fiscal year to implement this act. No more than twenty-five percent (25%) of 
7 these funds for the 1997-98 fiscal year shall be used for administrative purposes. The 
8 remainder shall be used to provide grants and instructional support for participants.